Document 2013 997

Book 2013 Page 997 Type 03 002 Pages 3 Date 4/08/2013 Time 9:06 AM

Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX ^ **ANNO SCAN**

CHEK

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

MADISON COUNTY IOWA



QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form #106

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067

Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

HDH Enterprises, L.L.C., c/o Robert C. Duff, 922 N. 3rd Avenue, Winterset, IA 50273

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067

Grantors:

Robert C. Duff Linda K. Duff Drew A. Duff Mindy Duff Jeff Hutchison Janice N. Hutchison

Grantees:

HDH Enterprises, L.L.C.

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



QUIT CLAIM DEED

20CIVILIO	
For the consideration of \$1.00	
Robert C. Duff and Linda K. Duff, Husband and Wif	e, Drew A. Duff and Mindy Duff, Husband and
Wife, Jeff Hutchison and Janice N. Hutchison, Husba	and and Wife, do hereby
Quit Claim to <u>HDH Enterprises</u> , <u>L.L.C.</u> ,	
	all our right, title, interest, estate,
claim and demand in the following described real estate in	Madison County, Iowa:
A parcel of land in the South Half (½) of the Southwest	st Quarter (1/4) of Section Thirty-five (35), Township
Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) W	Vest of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa more
particularly described as: Commencing at the South	Quarter (1/4) corner of Section Thirty-five (35), in
Township Seventy-six (76) North, Range Twenty-eigh	t (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa,
thence along the South line of the Southwest Quarte	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
00°21'27" West 63.07 feet to the North Right of Way lir	
thence along said North line, North 89°59'34" West 12	
thence South, 88°49'26" West 109.14 feet, thence North	
East 109.29 feet, thence North 00°27'35" West 51.10 fe	
South 00°21'27" East 209.26 feet to the Point of Beginn	·
Bould of 2127 East 207.20 feet to the 1 ont of Beginn	ing, containing 0.050 acres, more or ress.
This transfer is without actual consideration and is e	exempt from transfer tax under Iowa Code Section
428A.2(15)	mempt from transfer tax under fowa code section
	ahta of dower homestood and distributive abore in and
to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including	ghts of dower, homestead and distributive share in and
singular or plural number, and as masculine or feminine gr	
singular or plarar hamber, and as mascaline or leminine go	ender, according to the context.
	Dated: April 7 , 2013
00000	Linda K D 14
Kobert C Wuff	what hisapp
Robert C. Duff /1 (Grantor)	Linda K. Duff 00 (Grantor)
TORIV	Mmy. m > 11
heun Juff	Milling 111. Dill
Drew A. Duff (Grantor)	Mindy Duff (Grantor)
5 (())	(Samu Net white
(Crontor)	
Jeff Hytichison (Grantor)	Janice N. Hutchison (Grantor)
STATE OF, COUNTY OF	MADISON
This instrument was acknowledged before me on April	7 , 2013 , by Robert C. Duff
and Linda K. Duff	
	Poni Marce Tindle
TONI MARIE TINDLE	, Notary Public
Commission Number 185969	
1 - 12 Lie and Schuttershrut Exhites	

INDIVIDUAL NOTARY

STATE OF	IOWA	_, COUNTY OF	MADISON	
This instrumer and Mindy Du	nt was acknowledged aff	before me on <u>April</u>	7 , 2013	, by <u>Drew A. Duff</u>
•			Tan i	main Pinde
2 Comm	NI MARIE TINDLE ission Number 185969 Commission Expires 2-7-2-014		<u></u>	. Marie Tindle , Notary Public
STATE OF This instrume _and Janice N_1	IOWA nt was acknowledged Hutchison	_, COUNTY OF d before me on _April	MADISON 7 , 2013	, by _leff Hutchison
			Jine m	are Tindle
NA CONTRACTOR	TONI MARIE TINDLE commission Number 185969 My Commission Expires X 7-7014			, Notary Public
STATE OF This instrume	nt was acknowledged	, COUNTY OF before me on		, by
				, Notary Public
STATE OF	nt was acknowledged	_, COUNTY OF		, by
				·
				, Notary Public
This instrume	nt was acknowledged	, COUNTY OF d before me on		, by
				, Notary Public